Alumni Association organized the Annual Alumni Hockey Sports Meet-2025. The event 

witnessed active participation, with approximately 50 alumni taking part and strengthening the 

bond between the alumni community and the institution. 

"A total amount of ₹2,29,100 (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred 

only) was collectively contributed and spent by 50 alumni participants, through the Alumni 

Association, towards organizing the Annual Sports Meet-2025. 

A. Alumni & Association Contribution 

HiTech Alumni Association 

Event Name Academic Year